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SEcnorr 4. The said architect shall, at the close of Mate estimates 
each month, make estimates in detail of all work done, teoratgionrust! 
and materials furnished during said month under said te" . 	• 
contracts, and shall certify the same to the said board 
of trustees, and the said board of trustees, after having 
examined and approved said estimates, shall draw war- 
rants on the state treasury for the said amounts, less Zr. h„ette'r,1„ 
such per cent. as may be retained until the completion draw warrants 
of the said contract, and of the work herein authorized, 
and under the limitation provided in section one of this 
act. 

SECTION 5. No member of the said board of trus- Members of  the 
tees or other officer of the said hospital shall in any tees proaMbited. 
manner, or at any time, be interested either directly or Zen: Mg in.  
indirectly in any contract, or in doing any work, or fur- pnominigearkz.  
nishing any materials provided for in this act, and any erials. g  
such trustee or officer, beingor becoming so interested, 
shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and shall, iPaatilloanit.y  for vic).  
upon conviction be punished by a fine not exceeding 
ten thousand dollars ($10,000) or by imprisonment in 
the county jail not exceeding twelve months, or by 
both such fine and imprisonment 

SzonoN 6. This act shall take effect and ba in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 12, 1874. 

CHAPTER 345. 

[Publialu3d March 24, 1874.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter 165 of the general laws of 1868, en-
titled "an act to provide for the visitation of the state's prison 
and the charitable, benevolent and reformatory institutions of 
the state, and all acts amendatory thereof." 

77ie people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcrioN 1. Chapter 165 of the general laws of ohap.165, 
1868, entitled "an act to provide for the visitation of gt;r8Iereralpetaxior 
the state's prison, and the charitable, benevolent and 
reformatory institutions of the state," and all acts 
amendatory thereof, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 12, 1874. 


